RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com C6LR01
2020.01.13
FEATURES
AGENCY RECOGNITION
Made for RFE by UL shop Fuzetec
 •  UL        (E211981)
 •  C-UL    (E211981)
 •  TÜV     (R50090556)

Page 1 of 2
 IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.
 IT=Trip current-maximum current at which the device will always trip at 23°C still air.
 V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
 I MAX=Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V MAX).
 Pd=Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state in 23°C still air environment.
 R MIN=Minimum device resistance at 23°C.
 R1MAX=Maximum device resistance at 23°C measured 1 hour after tripping or reflow soldering of 260°C for 20 second.
 Termination pad characteristics
 Termination pad materials: Pure Tin
THERMAL DERATING CURVE
RoHS
ü
NOTE: All Specifications subject to change without notice.
SMD LOW OHM PPTC RESETTABLE FUSE
FSMD-0402RZ Series : 0402 size
0%
50%
100%
150%

n
d
 T
ri
p
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
Ambient Temperature (℃)
Low Ohms FSMD0402 Series
R min R1 max
IH, A IT, A VMAX, Vdc IMAX, A Pd, W Current Time Ohms Ohms
FSMD010-0402RZ 0.10 0.30 6 100 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.15 2.00
FSMD020-0402RZ 0.20 0.50 6 100 0.5 1.0 1.0 0.10 1.25
FSMD035-0402RZ 0.35 0.70 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.05 0.70
FSMD050-0402RZ 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.04 0.40
Typical
Power
Resistance
Part Number